

Oracle Park Off Western Express Highway fax +91 22 6718 3001 Goregaon (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063

phone +91 22 6718 3000 oracle.com/financialservices

December 29, 2023

| t. General Manager |
|-----------------------------------|
| ng & Compliance |
| ELtd. |
| Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, |
| al Street, |
| nbai 400 001 |
| |
| ip Code – 532466 |
| F |

Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificate as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the intimation letter received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent – KFin Technologies Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificate as received from the shareholder.

This is for your records.

Yours sincerely,

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited

Onkarnath Banerjee Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400063, India CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666

KFin Technologies Limited

Selenium Tower-B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli,, Financial District, Hyderabad -500032 Phone:040-67162222 Fax:040-23001153 CIN:U67200TG2017PTC117649 e-mail: einward.ris@kfintech.com Toll Free No: 1800-3454-001

Dated: 29/12/2023

KFin /OFSL/DUP/STOCK EXCHANGE

B S E LTD PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS 8TH FLOOR, DALAL STREET,FORT MUMBAI-400023 Dear Sir,

Unit: ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED.

Sub: Loss of Share certificate

We have to inform you that the certificates of the following shareholders have been lost/misplaced and applications have been made for issue of Letter of Confirmation .

| Folio No. | Name of the Share holder(s) | Certificate No(s). | Distinctive No(s) | | No. of shares |
|-----------|--------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------|---------------|
| 0000626 | DEV RAJ ARORA | 5306 | 70858749 | 70861948 | 3200 |

We shall issue the Letter of Confirmation only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the shareholder(s).

In the meantime, we give you this advance notice and request you to place it on the Notice Board of the Exchange for information with a request to inform the Company if they come across the above share certificates or any information leading to their whereabouts.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully for KFin Technologies Limited

Authorised Signatory